SAW FILTER FOR J-CDMA (Rx)
Murata part number : SAFEF851MKC0F00
1. Ultra Small SMD package (2.0x1.6mm package)
2. Wide Band (38 MHz)
3. Low Insertion Loss (3.4 dB max.)
Marking
 : Laser Printing
(1)
(3)
Others
  Unit
: Input
: Output
: Ground
: mm
Feature
Package Dimensions Specification
Test Circuit
1/2Nov. 7, 2005
2.0±0.1
Dot Marking(φ0.3)
1.
6±
0.
1
4-
0.
50
±0
.0
5
(1) (2)
(3)(4)
(C0.15)
4-0.55±0.05
(0.20)
0.
6m
ax
.
2-0.75±0.05
(0.075)
2-
0.
45
±0
.0
5
(0
.0
75
)
N K
RF
Voltmeter
V1
50Ω
S.S.G.
21
34
50Ω
Nominal Center Frequency(fc)
1) 608 to 652 MHz 20 dB min. 30 dB
2) 720 to 761 MHz 20 dB min. 33 dB
3) 776 to 816 MHz 20 dB min. 31 dB
4) 887 to 889 MHz 34 dB min. 48 dB
5) 898 to 925 MHz 35 dB min. 37 dB
6) 1000 to 1500 MHz 20 dB min. 33 dB
7) 1500 to 2000 MHz 23 dB min. 27 dB
2.7 1.5 dB
2.2 max. 1.9
3.4 2.6 dB
Input/Output Impedance (nominal)
Absolute Attenuation
Ripple Deviation
(832 to 870 MHz)
VSWR
50Ω
dB max.
(832 to 870 MHz)
Item
-20 to +85°C typ.
Specif ication
Insertion Loss
(832 to 870 MHz)
851 MHz
dB max.
SAW FILTER FOR J-CDMA (Rx)
Murata part number : SAFEF851MKC0F00
Frequency Performance
2/2Nov. 7, 2005
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
750 770 790 810 830 850 870 890 910 930 950
frequency(MHz)
I.L
.(d
B)
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
0 600 1200 1800 2400 3000 3600 4200 4800 5400 6000
frequency(MHz)
I.L
.(d
B)